
Amendment No. I

SRM e-Tender No. T-1929/MSETCL/CO/SE/Tender
(RFx. No. 6000000728)

The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited offers in
TWO bid system (Techno- commercial and Price bid) from the eligible bidders for the SRM e-
Tender No. T-1929 for turnkey works contract for Establishment of 110/22 kV GIS s/s at
GaikwadPada, Ulhasnagar-5 & LILO on one ckt of 110 kV DC  Ambarnath - Netivali
(Kalyan)(Tata Power) line at prop. 110 kV GaikwadPada s/s by using EHV cable— 01 km under
Vashi Zone.
Please Note the following correction in RFX and Price Schedule descriptions-
Item No.in
RFx/ Price
Schedule

Material
No.

Quantity Description in RFX Description to be
read as

20/8 500008424 6km 132kV XLPE PbSHTD 1Cx1000
Cu Ar Cable
132 kV XLPE Single Core
1000mm²
Copper Cable Annular
Corrugated
aluminumSheath#

132 kV XLPE
Single Core
1000mm² Copper
Cable Lead Sheath.

530/43 500008424 1km 132kV XLPE PbSHTD 1Cx1000
Cu Ar Cable
132kV XLPEPB Sheath 1Cx1000
Cu
Armoured Cable

132 kV XLPE
Single Core
1000mm² Copper
Cable Lead Sheath.

The date of sale and submission for SRM e-tender No. T-1929 is extended from 29.06.2019 to
08.07.2019 at 13:00 Hrs and date of opening of bids to 08.07.2019 at 13:05 Hrs

The bidders are requested to check the details on our website http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/.

Superintending Engineer (Tender)


